
Last 2 weeks of June HWSS 

 

Monday, June 19 
 

Regular Day 
 
 

Tuesday, June 20 
 

Regular Day 
 

Wednesday, June 21 
 

Regular Day 
 
 
 

Thursday, June 22 
 

Last Formal Day 
of Regular 

Classes 
 

P1 8:45-9:25 
P2 9:30-10:10 
Break 10:10-10:25 
P4 10:30-11:10  
Adv (Locks) 11:15-11:35  
P5 11:40-12:20 
Lunch 12:20-12:50 
12:50 (Yearbooks Gr12s) 
1-3 (Yearbooks Gr9-12) 
2-3 (Gowns Gr12s) 
 

Friday, June 23 
English 12 Provincial 
Exam (9-12) 
(students not writing exam 
do not attend) 
 
Department Promotion 
meetings (9-11:30)? 
Lunch (11:30 – 12:30) 
 
OPEN FLEX  Time (double 
block 12:30-3:00) 

Monday, June 26 
Marks due (9am) 
Comm 12 Provincial 
Exam (9-12) 
Period 1 FLEX Time 
(double block 9:00 -
11:30) 
 
Lunch (11:30 – 12:30) 
 
Period 2 FLEX Time 
(double block 12:30-
3:00) 

Tuesday, June 27 
 
Period 4 FLEX Time 
(double block 9:00 -
11:30) 
 
Lunch (11:30 – 12:30) 
 
Period 5 Time (double 
block 12:30-3:00) 

Wednesday, June 28 
 

Open FLEX Time 
Report Cards Collated 

 

Thursday, June 29 
 
Report Cards 
Distributed (10am) 

 

Friday, June 30 
 

Administrative 
Day 

 
 

 
The FLEX  Times provide an opportunity for students to meet with their teachers.  During this scheduled 
time, teachers will be available to meet with students for either remedial or supplementary 
consultation, to complete last minute work or projects, or to seek further support completing their self-
assessment on the Core Competencies.  The teacher, student or parents can initiate time spent in these 
sessions. 
 


